as a result of any purchase of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate are advised to
consult their professional advisers before they acquire any Shares in the Company during the period when the
Share Purchase Mandate is in force.

2.11 Previous Share Purchases or Acquisitions

The Company has not purchased any Shares during the 12 months period preceding the Latest Practicable Date.

12 MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

3. INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

Based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and the Register of Substantial Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable Date,
the shareholdings of the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders before and after the purchase of Shares pursuant to the Share
Purchase Mandate, assuming (a) the Company purchases the maximum limit of 3% of the issued share capital of the Company,
and (b) there is no change in the number of Shares held by the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders or which they are
deemed interested in, will be as follows:

Before Share Purchase After Share Purchase

Direct Interest
(Number of

Shares)
Deemed Interest

(Number of Shares)

Total Interest
(Number of

Shares)

In the first
six month
period (%)

At the end of
the Relevant
Period (%)

Directors

Dr Cheo Tong Choon @ Lee Tong Choon - 627,508,220(1)(3)(4)(5) 627,508,220 41.64 42.93

Ms Michelle Cheo Hui Ning 2,000,000 573,508,220(1)(4)(5) 575,508,220 38.19 39.37

Ms Bianca Cheo Hui Hsin - 573,508,220(1)(4)(5) 573,508,220 38.05 39.23

Ms Leong Choi Foong 94,000 - 94,000 0.01 0.01

Ms Wong Lai Wan 224,000 20,000 244,000 0.02 0.02

Mr Lim How Teck 300,000 - 300,000 0.02 0.02

Mr Giam Chin Toon 200,000 - 200,000 0.01 0.01

Tan Sri Dato' Ir. Muhammad Radzi Haji
Mansor

20,000 - 20,000 - -

Tan Sri Datuk Dr Ong Soon Hock 30,000 - 30,000 - -

Substantial Shareholders

Eighteen Tenth Nineteen Forty Four Inc. 356,048,720 - 356,048,720 23.63 24.36

T.C. Stone Limited 37,917,000 - 37,917,000 2.52 2.59

Dr Cheo Tong Choon @ Lee Tong Choon - 627,508,220(1)(3)(4)(5) 627,508,220 41.64 42.93

Ms Michelle Cheo Hui Ning 2,000,000 573,508,220(1)(4)(5) 575,508,220 38.19 39.37

Ms Bianca Cheo Hui Hsin - 573,508,220(1)(4)(5) 573,508,220 38.05 39.23

Ms Sara Cheo Hui Yi - 573,508,220(1)(4)(5) 573,508,220 38.05 39.23

Mr Cheo Jian Jia - 573,508,220(1)(4)(5) 573,508,220 38.05 39.23

Mr Cheo Seng Jin 208,032,000(5) - 208,032,000 13.80 14.24

Mr Cheo Tiong Heng @ Lee Tiong Heng 58,825,000 54,000,000(3) 112,825,000 7.49 7.72

Mr Cheo Tiong Choon 100,094,118 - 100,094,118 6.64 6.85

Mdm Ong Tuan Hong 82,351,220 - 82,351,220 5.46 5.63